 - o Description: Detailed product page for an item
 - o User Journey: Searching for or navigating to items to purchase from Staples Advantage.com
- Page: Cart/Submit Order
 - o Description: Click on the Add to Cart button and follow the journey to place your order.
 - o User Journey: Purchasing items from StaplesAdvantage.com
- · Page: Compare
 - o Description: Select multiple items from a search result list to compare with each other.
- Page: Order Confirmation
 - o Description: NA
 - User Journey: Purchasing items from StaplesAdvantage.com
- Page: My Lists
 - o Description: NA
 - o User Journey: Reorder or quickly find and order items.
- Page: List Details

Description: You'll have to make your own list to see the details of the lists.

User Journey: Reorder or quickly find and order items.

• Page: Quick Order

Description: NA

o User Journey: Reorder or quickly find and order items.

• Page: Frequently Purchased

o Description: NA

o User Journey: Reorder or quickly find and order items.

• Page: Orders

o Description: NA

User Journey: Keep track of your current and past orders on StaplesAdvantage.com

Page: Approve OrdersDescription: NA

o User Journey: Approve Orders

• Page: Chat

o Description: NA

o User Journey: Get help while using StaplesAdvantage.com

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0	Level A (Yes)
	Level AA (Yes)
	Level AAA (No)
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1	Level A (Yes)
	Level AA (Yes)
	Level AAA (No)
Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017 and corrected January 22, 2018	(Yes)

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements suitable for public procurement of ICT	(No)
products and services in Europe, - V3.1.1 (2019-11)	(No)

Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports**: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- **Not Applicable**: The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.

WCAG 2.1 Report

Tables 1 and 2 also document conformance with:

- EN 301 549: Chapter 9 Web, Sections 10.1-10.4 of Chapter 10 Non-Web documents, and Sections 11.1-11.4 and 11.8.2 of Chapter 11 Non-Web Software (open and closed functionality), and Sections 12.1.2 and 12.2.4 of Chapter 12 Documentation
- Revised Section 508: Chapter 5 501.1 Scope, 504.2 Content Creation or Editing, and Chapter 6 602.3 Electronic Support Documentation.

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.1 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements.

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.1.1 (Web) 10.1.1.1 (Non-web document) 11.1.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.8.2 (Closed Functionality Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs)	Partially Supports	Most non-text content used on StaplesAdvantage.com has appropriate text equivalents with a small number of exceptions that do not affect core functions.
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria • 9.1.2.1 (Web) • 10.1.2.1 (Non-web document) • 11.1.2.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.2.1.2.1 and 11.1.2.1.2.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs)	Supports	The product does not contain any audio-only or video-only content.
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A) Also applies to:	Supports	This product does not contain any video content.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.1.2.2 (Web)		
• 10.1.2.2 (Non-web document)		
• 11.1.2.2 (Open Functionality Software)		
• 11.1.2.2 (Closed Software)		
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.1.2.3 (Web)		
 10.1.2.3 (Non-web document) 		
 11.1.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) 		
• 11.1.2.3.2 (Closed Software)	Supports	This product does not contain any video content.
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Supports	This product does not contain any video content.
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)		
Also applies to:		Most form fields have programmatically determinable
EN 301 549 Criteria		labels. Pages are organized in semantic regions and
• 9.1.3.1 (Web)	Partially Supports	have appropriate heading structures to convey
• 10.1.3.1 (Non-web document)	a diddiy Supports	relationships. Some fields are not labeled, and some
• 11.1.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)		tabular data is not presented in a way that preserves
• 11.1.3.1.2 (Closed Software)		relationships. Some lists are not marked up as such.
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.3.2 (Web) 10.1.3.2 (Non-web document) 11.1.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.4.3.2.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs)	Partially Supports	Carousel content is visible to assistive technology users regardless of its on-screen visibility. Other instances of content that appears visible to assistive technology while hidden on screen.
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.3.3 (Web) 10.1.3.3 (Non-web document) 11.1.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs)	Supports	Instructions, where present, are provided using text and do not rely on shape, size, orientation, etc.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria		
 9.1.4.1 (Web) 10.1.4.1 (Non-web document) 11.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.4.1 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 	Supports	Color is not used as the only visual means of conveying information.
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)		
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.4.2 (Web) 10.1.4.2 (Non-web document) 11.1.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) 11.8.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs)	Not Applicable	The product does not contain any audio that plays automatically.
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.1.1 (Web) 10.2.1.1 (Non-web document) 11.2.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)	Partially Supports	Most elements are accessible via keyboard navigation. A small number of elements cannot be operated using keyboard. Some modal dialogs do not correctly trap keyboard focus, or do not correctly manage focus on close.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
• 11.2.1.1.2 (Closed Software)		
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.1.2 (Web)		
 10.2.1.2 (Non-web document) 		
 11.2.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) 		No keep and turned in the intention
• 11.2.1.2 (Closed Software)	Cumports	
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Supports	No keyboard traps in the interface.
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.1.4 (Web)		
 10.2.1.4 (Non-web document) 		
 11.2.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 	Supports	The product does not utilize character key shortcuts.
 11.2.1.4.2 (Closed Software) 		
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)	Partially Supports.	Some status messages disappear after a few seconds.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Also applies to:		-
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.2.1 (Web)		
• 10.2.2.1 (Non-web document)		
• 11.2.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)		
• 11.2.2.1 (Closed Software)		
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.2.2 (Web)		
• 10.2.2.2 (Non-web document)		
• 11.2.2.2 (Open Functionality Software)		
• 11.2.2.2 (Closed Software)	Partially Supports	Some carousels auto-advance the content.
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	artially Supports	
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
	Supports	The product does not have any flashing content.
• 10.2.3.1 (Non-web document)		
• 11.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)		
• 11.2.3.1 (Closed Software)		

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.4.1 (Web)		
 10.2.4.1 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 		
 11.2.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 		Most pages have functioning "skip" links; where they
 11.2.4.1 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 	Supports	are not available, heading and landmark structure can be used as a means to skip repeated blocks of content.
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Заррогез	
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		be used us a means to skip repeated blocks or content.
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs		
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.4.2 (Web)		
• 10.2.4.2 (Non-web document)		
• 11.2.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) - Does not apply		Some pages have titles that do not describe their topic
• 11.2.4.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply	Partially Supports	or purpose.
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.4.3 (Web)		
 10.2.4.3 (Non-web document) 		
 11.2.4.3 (Open Functionality Software) 		Most interactive elements are included in focus order.
• 11.2.4.3 (Closed Software)	Partially Supports	Some disabled elements receive focus when they
 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Partially Supports	should not; some modal dialogs do not return focus to
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		the activating element when dismissed.
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)		
Also applies to:		A small number of links are unlabeled.
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.4.4 (Web)		
 10.2.4.4 (Non-web document) 		
• 11.2.4.4 (Open Functionality Software)		
• 11.2.4.4 (Closed Software	Partially Supports	
 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 	raitially Supports	A stilali fluttiber of littes are utilabeled.
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)		
Also applies to:		The product does not require multipoint or path-base gestures.
EN 301 549 Criteria	Supports	
• 9.2.5.1 (Web)		Bestu. es.
10.2.5.1 (Non-web document)		

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
• 11.2.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)		
• 11.2.5.1 (Closed Software)		
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.5.2 (Web)		
• 10.2.5.2 (Non-web document)		Action is not performed on down event and can be
 11.2.5.2 (Open Functionality Software) 	Supports	cancelled by moving the pointer away before lifting.
• 11.2.5.2 (Closed Software)		cancelled by moving the pointer away before inting.
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.5.3 (Web)		A small number of element labels does include visible
• 10.2.5.3 (Non-web document)		
• 11.2.5.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)	Partially Supports	text.
• 11.2.5.3.2 (Closed Software)		
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)		
Also applies to:		The product does not contain functionality dependent
EN 301 549 Criteria	Supports	
• 9.2.5.4 (Web)		on device or user motion.
• 10.2.5.4 (Non-web document)		
• 11.2.5.4 (Open Functionality Software)		

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
• 11.2.5.4 (Closed Software)		
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.3.1.1 (Web)		
• 10.3.1.1 (Non-web document)		
• 11.3.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)		
• 11.3.1.1.2 (Closed Software)	Supports	Pages contain an appropriate language attribute in the
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Supports	HTML tag.
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.3.2.1 (Web)		
• 10.3.2.1 (Non-web document)		
• 11.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)		
• 11.3.2.1 (Closed Software)	Supports	No user interface components initiate a change of
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Supports	context on focus.
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.3.2.2 (Web)		
 10.3.2.2 (Non-web document) 		
 11.3.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) 		
• 11.3.2.2 (Closed Software)	Supports	Inputs do not initiate a change of context when their
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Supports	value is changed.
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.3.3.1 (Web)		Many error messages are not associated with the fields.
• 10.3.3.1 (Non-web document)		
• 11.3.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)		
• 11.3.3.1.2 (Closed Software)	Partially Supports	
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	raitially supports	ividity error messages are not associated with the neids.
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)		
Also applies to:		With some exceptions, form fields have
EN 301 549 Criteria	Partially Supports	programmatically associated labels.
• 9.3.3.2 (Web)		programmatically associated labels.
• 10.3.3.2 (Non-web document)		
• 11.3.3.2 (Open Functionality Software)		

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
• 11.3.3.2 (Closed Software)		
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.4.1.1 (Web)		
• 10.4.1.1 (Non-web document)		Some pages have duplicate id values.
• 11.4.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)		
• 11.4.1.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply	Partially Supports	
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	and and a support	
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)	1	
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		Some interactive elements are not marked up as such
9.4.1.2 (Web)10.4.1.2 (Non-web document)		and appear as plain text.
	Partially Supports	Some custom controls, including modals,
• 11.4.1.2.2 (Closed Software) – Not required		expandable/collapsible elements and tabbed interfaces
11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)12.1.2 (Product Docs)		are not properly coded with appropriate roles and
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		properties.
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• JOT (Men)(JoitMale)	1	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.1.2.4 (Web)		
 10.1.2.4 (Non-web document) 		
 11.1.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) 		
• 11.1.2.4 (Closed Software)	Curananta	The mundrest does not contain live vide a fourtier contant
 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Supports	The product does not contain live video/audio content.
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
 501 (Web)(Software) 		
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.1.2.5 (Web)		
 10.1.2.5 (Non-web document) 		The product does not contain video/audio content.
 11.1.2.5 (Open Functionality Software) 	Supports	
• 11.1.2.5 (Closed Software)	Supports	
 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
 501 (Web)(Software) 		

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.1.3.4 (Web)		
 10.1.3.4 (Non-web document) 		Company is not restricted to a specific display
 11.1.3.4 (Open Functionality Software) 	Supports	Content is not restricted to a specific display orientation.
• 11.1.3.4 (Closed Software)	Supports	onentation.
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.1.3.5 (Web)		Some form fields do not correctly implement autocomplete attributes.
• 10.1.3.5 (Non-web document)		
• 11.1.3.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)	Partially Supports	
• 11.1.3.5.2 (Closed Software)		
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.1.4.3 (Web)		
• 10.1.4.3 (Non-web document)	Partially Supports	A small number of text elements lack sufficient color contrast.
• 11.1.4.3 (Open Functionality Software)	a daily supports	
• 11.1.4.3 (Closed Software)		
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Revised Section 508 • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.1.4.4 (Web)		
• 10.1.4.4 (Non-web document)		
• 11.1.4.4.1 (Open Functionality Software)		
• 11.1.4.4.2 (Closed Software)	Supports	Users can utilize browser zoom to enlarge size to 200%
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		without loss of content or functionality.
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA) Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.1.4.5 (Web)		
• 10.1.4.5 (Non-web document)		
• 11.1.4.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)		
• 11.1.4.5.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply		
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Partially Supports	Some text elements are implemented as images of text.
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	The site correctly reflows a 320px wide viewport.
Also applies to:	3444.0	The site contectly removed a szoph what viewport.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.4.10 (Web) 10.1.4.10 (Non-web document) 11.1.4.10 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.4.10 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.4.11 (Web) 10.1.4.11 (Non-web document) 11.1.4.11 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.4.11 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Partially Supports	Many field boundaries do not have sufficient contrast.
1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.4.12 (Web) 10.1.4.12 (Non-web document) 11.1.4.12 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.4.12 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Supports	The product supports increased text spacing without loss of content or functionality.
1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria	Partially Supports	Tooltip elements that appear on hover cannot be dismissed without moving hover off of the trigger element.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 9.1.4.13 (Web) 10.1.4.13 (Non-web document) 11.1.4.13 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.4.13 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.4.5 (Web) 10.2.4.5 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 11.2.4.5 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 11.2.4.5 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	Supports	Pages that are not part of the process can be navigated to using the main navigation controls or site search.
 Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 		
2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.4.6 (Web) 10.2.4.6 (Non-web document) 11.2.4.6 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.4.6 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software)	Partially Supports	Most pages have a hierarchical heading structure. A small number of elements appearing as headings are not marked up as such.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations	
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)			
602.3 (Support Docs)			
2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)			
Also applies to:			
EN 301 549 Criteria			
• 9.2.4.7 (Web)			
• 10.2.4.7 (Non-web document)			
 11.2.4.7 (Open Functionality Software) 			
• 11.2.4.7 (Closed Software)	Supports	Most interactive elements receive visible focus	
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Supports	indication.	
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)			
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)			
Revised Section 508			
• 501 (Web)(Software)			
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)			
602.3 (Support Docs)			
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)			
Also applies to:			
EN 301 549 Criteria			
• 9.3.1.2 (Web)			
• 10.3.1.2 (Non-web document)			
 11.3.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 			
 11.3.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 	Not Applicable	The human language does not change throughout the	
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Пот Аррисавіе	product.	
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)			
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)			
Revised Section 508			
• 501 (Web)(Software)			
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)			
602.3 (Support Docs)			
3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)			
Also applies to:	Supports	Navigation items remain consistent while navigating the	
EN 301 549 Criteria		site.	
• 9.3.2.3 (Web)			

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 10.3.2.3 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 11.3.2.3 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 11.3.2.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.3.2.4 (Web) 10.3.2.4 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 11.3.2.4 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	Partially Supports	Most elements have consistent identification and functionality throughout the site. The exception is inconsistent implementation of breadcrumb trail.
3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.3.3.3 (Web) 10.3.3.3 (Non-web document) 11.3.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) 11.3.3.3 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs)	Partially Supports	Most error messages are not associated with the fields.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.3.3.4 (Web)		
• 10.3.3.4 (Non-web document)		
• 11.3.3.4 (Open Functionality Software)		Users are prompted to correct any errors in the financial
• 11.3.3.4 (Closed Software)	Supports	(payment) information during the ordering process.
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Supports	(payment) information during the ordering process.
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.4.1.3 (Web)		
• 10.4.1.3 (Non-web document)		
• 11.4.1.3 (Open Functionality Software)	Supports	Status messages are announced by assistive technology.
 11.4.1.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 		
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		

Revised Section 508 Report

Notes:

Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
302.1 Without Vision	Partially Supports	The product is generally operable with keyboard navigation and screen reader use. Some administrative functions have moderate barriers that make their pages difficult to use with a screen reader. Exceptions that do not support use without vision include: - Hero carousels - Tooltip elements throughout - Gallery on product detail page - Tabbed interface on product detail page - "Remove item" elements in minicart and shopping cart - Ship-to-location pages - Ink and Toner Finder page - My Lists page - List Details page - Orders page - Approve Orders page
302.2 With Limited Vision	Partially Supports	The product is operable with limited vision. Browser zoom and reflow capability allows enlargement of content. Not all elements meet color contrast minimums.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
		Exceptions that do not support use with limited vision include: - Most form field boundaries do not have sufficient color contrast - Use of images of text on Home page - Use of images of text on Ship-to-Location page - Use of images of text on Super Category pages - Insufficient color contrast for blue text on Super Category pages.
302.3 Without Perception of Color	Supports	The product does not contain elements that use color alone to provide information.
302.4 Without Hearing	Supports	The product does not require use of hearing to operate.
302.5 With Limited Hearing	Supports	The product does not require use of hearing to operate.
302.6 Without Speech	Supports	Use of speech is not required to operate the product.
302.7 With Limited Manipulation	Partially Supports	The product is operable with keyboard navigation and voice control software, however, some elements may not be operable in that manner. Most critical functions can be performed using keyboard or voice control. Exceptions that do not support use with limited manipulation: - Hero carousels. - Disabled buttons on Login page still receive keyboard focus.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
		 Incorrect focus management when dismissing modals on Select Ship-to-Location page and Authorize Ship-to-Location page. Unable to close mini-cart using keyboard due to close button incorrectly marked up. Product gallery content on Product Detail Page.
302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength	Partially Supports	The product is operable with keyboard navigation and voice control software, however, some elements may not be operable in that manner. Most critical functions can be performed using keyboard or voice control. Exceptions that do not support use with limited reach and strength: - Hero carousels. - Disabled buttons on Login page still receive keyboard focus. - Incorrect focus management when dismissing modals on Select Ship-to-Location page and Authorize Ship-to-Location page. - Unable to close mini-cart using keyboard due to close button incorrectly marked up. - Product gallery content on
302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities	Supports	Product Detail Page. The product uses consistent navigation mechanisms. The product supports the use of text spacing.

Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
601.1 Scope	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
602 Support Documentation	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
602.2 Accessibility and Compatibility Features	Does Not Support	Accessibility documentation is not available
602.3 Electronic Support Documentation	See WCAG 2.1 section	See information in WCAG 2.1 section
602.4 Alternate Formats for Non-Electronic Support Documentation	Does Not Support	Product support information is not available
603 Support Services	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
603.2 Information on Accessibility and Compatibility Features	Does Not Support	Information on accessibility and compatibility features is not available
603.3 Accommodation of Communication Needs	Supports	Support is provided via phone, email, or instant chat.

Legal Disclaimer (Company)

Include your company legal disclaimer here, if needed.